Player Release Form Protocol

To obtain a standard Player Release Form, please navigate to the New York State Amateur Hockey Association website, NYSAHA forms section at <u>http://www.nysaha.com/</u>. Download the current form, fully complete the form and submit the form.

****Please enclose a stamped, self-addressed envelope with the form****

Forward to: President / Buffalo Shamrocks Hockey Club, Inc. Attention: Player Release Form 3997 Main Street Buffalo, NY 14226

Please allow two weeks for processing.

A "Player Release Form" is required for any and all players transitioning to or from The Buffalo Shamrocks Hockey Club, Inc. per USA Hockey and NYSAHA. Each participant/prospect in this category must obtain and complete this release form which needs to be presented, reviewed and approved by the association president. It is necessary for any transitioning player regardless of age, status, house, travel residency, gender, etc.

Players new to hockey and intending to register with The Buffalo Shamrocks Hockey Club are except.